Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

pse.com

December 29, 2022

## Filed Via Web Portal

Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Petition for an Order Authorizing Deferred Accounting Treatment for Puget Sound Energy's Electric Costs and Proceeds Associated With the Climate Commitment Act in RCW 70A.65

Docket UE-22

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Enclosed for filing please find the following documents submitted on behalf of Puget Sound Energy ("PSE"):

- 1. Petition for Puget Sound Energy for an Order Authorizing Deferred Accounting Treatment for Puget Sound Energy's Electric Costs and Proceeds Associated With the Climate Commitment Act in RCW 70A.65; and
- 2. Certificate of Service

Please contact Stacy Smith at (425) 457-5854 or <u>stacy.smith@pse.com</u> for additional information about this filing. If you have any other questions, please contact me at (425) 456-2105.

Sincerely,

/s/ Susan Free
Susan E. Free
Director of Revenue Requirements and Regulatory Compliance
Puget Sound Energy
PO Box 97034, BEL10W
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
(425) 456-2105 / susan.free@pse.com

cc: Lisa Gafken, Public Counsel Sheree Carson, Perkins Coie Jeff Roberson, WUTC Staff

Attachments:
Petition for Accounting Order
Certificate of Service

Records Managemen